Navarro County Volunteer Firefighter's Association PO Box 694 Corsicana, TX 75151

May 27, 2020

To Whom It May Concern:

Whereas the Streetman VFD has executed a contract with Navarro County to provide fire services effective October 2019, the following service area for Streetman VFD in Navarro County is hereby established.

The eastern boundary between Streetman VFD and Southern Oaks VFD will remain unchanged from the current 911 assignment map;

The southern boundary will follow the Navarro/Freestone county line west crossing Interstate 45 to FM 246;

Proceeding northeast on FM 246 to the east edge of I-45 where I-45 itself remains in Richland VFD territory;

Proceeding north along the eastern edge of I-45 and then along the boundary of Property ID 53652 as described by Navarro Central Appraisal District to SE County Road 1200 then northeast along SE CR 1200 to Richland Chambers Reservoir including the address of 14885 South Interstate 45;

Following the coastline of Richland Chambers Reservoir to the east to the existing boundary between Streetman VFD and Southern Oaks VFD.

The above area is established and assigned by the Navarro County Volunteer Firefighter's Association and agreed to by the undersigned parties. Please request these changes to the 911 response area.

This document supersedes the December 13, 2019 document to provide a more accurate description of the boundary.

— DocuSigned by:

Jeannie McCarty, President NCVFA

Kenny Guard, Chief Richland VFD

Van Wagnon, Chief Southern Oaks VFD

F98AB68D0634479 Brian Davis, Chief Streetman VF